7

1% -32-71% “DI

&

- UNOFFICIAL,COP¥

- Q?deés%sz

THIRD AMENDMENT OF MORTGAGE, W
ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS Z ‘;7 ,,-—"'r

AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

This THIRD AMENDMENT OF MORTGAGE, ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND
RENTS AND SECURITY AGREEMENT (herein referred to as "this
Amendment") is entered into as of December 14, 1987 by and
between TEMPEL STEEL COMPANY, an Illinois corporation having lits
chief executive office at 5990 West Touhy Avenue, Niles, Illinois
60648 (herein, together with its successors and assigns, referred
to‘as the "Mortgagor")} and CONTINENTAL ILLINOIS NATIONAL BANK AND
TRUST ©OMPANY OF CHICAGO, a national banking asscciation having
its principal place of business at 231 South LaSalle Street,
Chicage, fllincis 60697 (herein, together with its successors and
assigns, referred to as the '"Mortgagee').

BESCITALS:

A. Restated Ican Aqreement and Restated Revolving Note. The
Mortgagor and Mortuagee have heretofore entered into a Credit
Agreement dated as ol July 7, 1981 (herein referred to as the
"Credit Agreement") pursvant to which the Mortgagee was to make
and has made loans to tho Mortgagor on a revolving basis in
amounts not to exceed $60,%00,000. Saild loans were evidenced by
a revolving promissory note- /iierein referred to as the "Initial
Note") made by the Mortgagor payable to the order of the
Mortgagee in the principal amourc of $60,000,000,

The Mortgagor and Mortgagee hive heretofore entered into a
certain Amendment and Restatement of Cradit Agreement dated as of
May 4, 1984, amending and restating tne Qredit Agreement (the
Credit Agreement as so amended and restoted. is referred to herein
as the "Restated Loan Agreement"), pursuari-to which the
Mortgagee was to make and has made loans to (he Mortgagor on a
revolving basis in amounts not to exceed $55,005,000 and an a
term basis in the amount of $10,000,000. Said lcans ware
evidenced by a promissory note made by the Mortguoor payable to
the order of the Mortgagee in the principal amount oy §10,000,000
(herein referred to as the "Term Note") and by a pronissory note
replacing the Initial Note in a principal amount not to exceed
$%5,000,000 (hereinafter referred to as the "Restated Revolving
Note") .

92899918

B. First Mortgage Amendment. Pursuant to the Credit
Agreement, the Mortgagor executed and delivered to the Mortgagee
a certain Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Rents and Security
Agresment dated as of July 7, 1981 (herein referred to as the
"Original Mortgage") encumbering the property described therein
and recorded on July 10, 1581 in the Recorder’s Office of Cook
County, Illinois as Document No. 25933432,




l-,P\I(:)I::F::I(::IIQ\L' ‘:;S:Zl:ﬁ\Y( 2 0

d

Pursuant to the Restated Loan Agreement, the Mortgagor
executed and delivered to the Mortgages a certain First Amendment
of Mortgage, Assignment of lLeases and Rents and Security
Agreement dated as of May 4, 1984, amending the Original Mortgage
(herein referred to as the "First Mortgage Amendment") and
recorded on May 11, 1984 in the Recorder’s O0ffice of Cook County,
Illinois as Document No. 27081825,

C. Second Mortgage Amendment. The Mortgagor and Mortgagee
have heretofore entered into a certain First Amendment to
Amendment and Restatement of Credit Agresment dated as of
Deccmber 19, 1985 amending the Reatated Loan Agreement (herein
referiad to as the "First Loan Agreement Amendment') pursuant to
which, ,nter alia, the Mortgagor executed and delivered to the
Mortgacee a promissory note (herein referred to as the "Revolving
Note") in cubstitution for, but not in payment of, the Restated
Reveolving Woim, which note evidences the same indebtedness
evidenced bv “he Restated Revolving Note as well as $5,000,000 of
additional indeotedness of the Mortgagor to the Mortgagee.

Pursuant to tlie First Loan Agreement Amendment, the
Mortgagor executed arnd delivered to the Mortgagee a certain
Second Amendment of Moitgage, Assignment of Leases and Rents and
Security Agreement datecd 2s of December 19, 1985 (herein referred
to as the "Second Mortgaye anendment'), amending the Original
Mortgage as amended by the First Mortgage Amendment (the Original
Mortgage as so amended by tha First Mortgage Amendment and the
Second Mortgage Amendment is 1einrred to herein as the "Amended
Mortgage") and recorded on January 13, 1986 in the Recorder’s
Office of Cook County, Illinois as Pocument No. 86015517.

D. Second, Third and Fourth Loanr 2Zgreement Amendmenis.

The Mortgagor and Mortgagee have heretofore entered into a
certain Second Amendment to Amendment and Restatement of Credit
Agreement dated as of September 19, 1986 (hevein referred to as
the "Second Loan Agreement Amendment') and a certain Third
Amendment to Amendment and Restatement of Credit Acireement dated
as of April 9, 1987 (herein referred to as the "Taird lLoan
Agreement Amendment") amending the Restated Loan Agreament.

The Mortgagor and Mortgagee have entered into a certain
Fourth Amendment to Amendment and Restatement of Credit Agreement
dated as of December 14, 1987 (herein referred to as the "Fourth [0 2
Loan Agreement Amendment") amending the Restated Loan Agreement g
(the Restated Loan Agreement as so amended and as amended by the ¢
First Loan Agreement Amendment, the Second Loan Agreement o
Amendment and the Third Loan Agreement Amendment and as it may beﬁr
hereafter be from time to time amended, supplemented or medified -Q
is referred to herein as the "Loan Agreement"). The Fourth Loan EF

w

- W -

—2-




UNOFFICIAL COPY -

S 6

Agreement Amsndment provides, jinter slia, for the Mortgsgoer to
execute and deliver to the Mortgagee a promissory note to
separately evidence the FINEX Draft Loans (as defined in the lLoan
Agresment) and consegusntly in partial substitution for, but not
in paymant cf, the Revolving Notes to the sxtent the Revolving
Note evidences FINEX Draft Loans as defined in the Loan
Agreement.

E. 7This Amendment. In order that the Amended Mortgage will
continue to secure the indebtedness evidenced by (i) the FINEX
praft Loans evidenced by the Revolving Note, which indebtedness
will be hanceforth evidenced by a promissory note partially
replacing the Revolving Note, (ii) the Revolving Note and (iii)
the Term Noia (herein and in the Amanded Mortgage as amended
hereby), tha Mortgagor and Mortgagee have agreed to enter into
this Amendment ‘the Amended Mortgage as amended by this Amendment
and as it may neraafter be from time to time amended,
supplemented or nodified, is herein referred to as the
YMortgage®).

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Mortgagee's
execution and delivery ¢f the Fourth Amsndment to Amendment and
Restatement of Credit Agruensnt, any loan, advance or other
financial accommodation made by the Mortgages t£o or for the
penefit of the Mortgagor and tne agreements containsd herein and
in the Loan Agreement, and for-cther good and valuable
consideration, the parties heretc agree as follows:

1. Recital A of the Amanded Murcgage is hereby amended to
read as follows:

“A. Loan Agreemept and Amount and iinstgage. The Mortgagor
is the owner of the real estate which is deucribed in the
Mortgage (as hereinafter defined), of rents 22d leases deriving
therefrom and of other property now or hereafces acquired and
used or useful in connection therewith. Mortgagor-and Mortgagee
entered into a Credit Agreement dated as of July 7, 1981
providing for the Mortgagor's performance of certail covensnts,
satisfaction of certain conditions and making of certrin
representations and warranties and for loans and advancer to be
made from time to time by the Mortgagee to the Mortgagor on a
revolving basis pursuant to the terms and conditions set out
therein, in amounts not to exceed in the aggregste at any one
time outstanding sixty million and no/100 dollars. The Mortgagor
and Mortgagee entered into an Amendment and Restatement of Credit
Agreement dated as of May 8, 1984 (herein referred to as the
nAmendment and Restatement"; the Credit Agreement as amended and
restated by the Amendment and Restatement is herein referred to
as the "Restated Loan Agresment®) providing, inter alia, for (i)
lcans to be made from time to time by the Mortgagee to the

-3-

_



UNOFFICIAL COPY

00605 3 3 2 64

Mortgagor on a revelving basis (herein referred to as the
"Revolving Loans") in amounts not to exceed in the aggregate at
any one time outstanding fifty-five million and no/100 dollars
for all such Revolving Loans and for the aggregate amount
outstanding of reimbursement under any letters of credit (herein
referred to as "Letters of Credit") that may be issued by the
Mortgagee for the account of the Mortgagor, and (ii) a term loan
(herein referred to as the "Tarm Loan”) in the principal amount
of ten million and no/100 dollars., The Restated Loan Agreaement
provides that the sum of (a) the outstanding principal amount of
the Term Loan, plus (b) the aggregate principal amount of all
Revolving Loans which the Mortgagee is committed toc have
outstaniaing under the Restated Loan Agresment, plus (c) the
aggregare outstanding amount of all Letters of Credit, shall not
at any onu :ime exceed sixty-five million and no/100 dollars.
The Mortgagor and Mortgagee have entered into a First Amendment
to Amendment 5xd Restatement of Credit Agreement dated as of
December 1%, 19535 (herein referred to as the "First Amendnment"),
a Second Amendmen’ to Amendment and Restatement of Credit
Agreement dated as of September 19, 1987 (herein referred to as
the "Second Amendmeni”), a Third Amendment to Amendment and
Restatement of Credit sgreement datud as of April 9, 1987 (herein
raferred to as the "ThiiZ Amendmont"), and a Fourth Amendment to
Amendment and Restatement of Credit Agreement dated as of
December 14, 1987 (herein teferred to as the "Fourth Amendment';
the Restated Loan Agreement rs Amended by the First Amendment,
Sacond Amendment, Third Amendmerc and Fourth Amendment and as it
may hereafter be from time to timz amended, supplemented or
modified, is herein referred to as the "Loan Agresment')
providing for Revelving Loans in amouncy not to exceed (n the
aggragate at any one time outstanding SIXTY MILLION AND NO/100
DOLLARS ($60,000,000,00) for all such Kevnlving Loans and for
FINEX Draft Loans in amounts not to excees in the aggregate at
any one time outstanding SIX MILLION AND NQ/100 DOLLARS
($6,000,000.00) for all such FINEX Draft Loanhs., The Loan
Agresment provides that the sum of (a) the outscapding principal
amount of the Term Loan plus (b) the aggregate principal amount
of all Revolving Loans which tha Mortgages is comrmitted to have
outstanding under the Loan Agreument, plus (¢) the vgrregate
principal amount of all FINEX Draft Loans which the Moctgages is
committed to have outstanding under the Loan Agreement plus (d)
the aggregate cutstanding amount of all Letters of Credit, shall
not at any one time exceed SEVENTY~TWO MILLION FIVE HUNDRED
THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($72,500,000.00) (herein referred to

as the "Loan Amount")., The Loan Amount includes, and, except for:’

an additional $5,000,000, is not in addition to, amounts advancad
pursuant to the Rastated Loan Agreement. Pursuant to the terms
of the Loan Agreement, the Mortgagor has executed and delivered
to Mortgagee a certain Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Rents
and Security Agreement dated as of July 7, 1981 encumbering the

-‘-

$26599.8




-UNOFFICIAL\'C}QPY_

2 6

property described therein and recorded on July 10, 1981 in the
Recorder’s Office of Cook County, Illinois as Document 25933432
(herein referred to as the "Initial Mortgage"), a certain First
Amendment of Mortgage, Assignment of lLeases and Rents and
Security Agreement dated as of May 4, 1984 there recorded on May
11, 1684 as Document 27081825 (herein referred to as the "First
Amendment to Mortgage'), and a certain Second Amendment of
Mortgage, Asaignment of lLeases and Rents and Security Agreement
dated as of December 19, 1985 there recorded on January 13, 1986
as Document No, 86015517 (herein referred toc as the "Second
Amendment to Mortgage"); and a certain Third Amendment of
Morixzge, Assignment of lLeases and Rents and Security Agreement
dated as of December 14, 1987 (herein referred to as the "Third
Amendmart. to Mortgage"'); the Initial Mortgage as amended by the
First Anerdment to Mortgage and the Second Amendment to Mortgage
and the ThiyA Amendment to Mortgage, and as it may hereafter be
from time to. time amended, supplemented or modified, is herein
referred to »< the "Mortgage"). Any references to the term
"Mortgage, Assi¢nuent of Leases and Rents and Security Agreement"
in any documents zvidencing or securing the indebtednesas in the
Loan Agreement shall ke deemed references to the Mortgage."

2. Recital B of the Amended Mortgage is amended hereby to

read as follows:

"B, Note, Principal and Interest. Pursuant to the Credit
Agreement, the Mortgagor has executed and delivered to Mortgagee
a revolving promissory note dated-of even date with the Credit
Agreement, payable to the order of <ihe Mortgagee at its principal
place of business on or before the "zrmination Date (as that term
is defined in the Credit Agreement) ip the maximum principal
amount of $60,000,000,00 (herein, such-zzvolving promissory note
shall be called the "“Initial Note"). Purauant to the Restated
Loan Aqreement, the Mortgagor has executed rnd delivered to the
Mortgagee the following: (1) a revolving promissory note dated
as of July 7, 1981, payable to the order of tia2: Mnrtgagee on or
before June 30, 1989 in the maximum principal anount of
$55,000,000.00 amending and restating the Initiali *cia in its
entirety (herein, such note shall be called the "Rercated
Revolving Note"), and (ii) a term note dated the datv =l the Term
Loan {defined as in the Loan Agreement), payable to th:o order of
the Mortgagee in the principal amount of §10,000,000.00, the
final installment of which is due and payable on June 30, 1989
{hersin such note, together with any and all amendments or
supplements thereto, extensions therecf and notes which may be
taken in whole or partial renewal, substitution or extension
thereof or which may evidence any of the indebtedness svidenced
by said note shall be called the "Term Note"; the Restated
Revolving Note and Term Note are sometimes herein referred to in
the collective singular as the "Restated Note"). The Term Note

3.1

92659928




UNOFFICIAL COPY ,

]

4

and the Restated Revolving Note each hear interest as provided in
the Restated Loan Agresanment,

Pursuant to the lLoan Agresment, the Mortgagor has esxecuted
and delivered to the Mortgagee a further restated revolving
promissory note dated as of Decembsr 19, 1985, payable to the
order of the Mortgagee on or before June 30, 1989 in the maximum
principal amount of $60,000,000.00, such revolving promissory
note in substitution for, but not in payment of the Restated
Revolving Note (herein, such note, together with any and all
amendments or supplements thereto, extensions therecf and notes
whizn may be taken in whole or partial renewal, substitution or
extension thereof or which may evidence any of the indebtedness
evidenced by said note, shall be called the "Revolving Note").
The Revilving Note evidences new indebtedness of the Mortgagor to
the exten: of $5,000,000 and to the extent of $55,000,000
evidences indebtedneas previously evidenced by the Restated
Revolving Notz,

Pursuant to <{he Loan Agreement, the Mcrtgagor has executed
and delivered to the Mortgagee a promissory note dated as of
December 14, 1987, payable to the order of the Mortgagee on or
before June 30, 198% ir the maximum principal amount of
$6,000,000.00, such promicsory note evidencing FINEX Draft Loans
made from time to time undei the Loan Agreement (herein, such
note, together with any and all amendments or supplements
thereto, extensions thereof irJ notes which may be taken in whole
or partial renewal, substitutiar or extension thereof or which
may evidence any of the indebtedna:s evidenced by said note,
shall be called the "FINEX Note"; tha FINEX Note, the Revolving
Note and the Term Note are herein refsrred to in the collective

singular as the "Note"}.

3. The first paragraph of Recital E ¢Z the Amended Mortgage
is hereby amended to read as follows:

"E. The Ljabilities. Mortgagor has agrecd to make the

Mortgage to the Mortgagee, for the purpose of securing the
following (herein sometimes collectively called the
rriabilities"): (i) the payment of the principal of znd interest
on the Note; (ii) the performance of the covenants, tbligations
and agreements (and the truth of all representations and
warranties) of the Mortgagor pursuant to the Loan Agreement, the
Note, the Mortgage and the other Security Agreements; (iii)
repayment of any advonces or expenses of Mortgagee to protect the
Collateral (hereinafter defined), performance of any obligation
of Mortgagor hereunder or collection of any amount owing to
Mortgagee which is secured hereby; (iv) all amounts payable by
the Mortgagor to the Mortgagee with respect to the Letters of
Credit; and (v) the prompt payment or performance of any and all

AZTHSSINLS

"'5"‘




 UNOFFICIAL COP —

SR

other liabilities, obligationa and indebtedness, howscever
created, arising or evidenced, direct or indirect, absolute or
contingent, now or hereafter existing or dus or to bacoms due, of
the Mortgagor to the Mortgagee pursuant to or in connection with
the Loan Agresment {provided, howaver, that the maximum amount
included within the Liabilities on account of principal advances
wade by the Mortgagee to or for the account of the Mortgagor
shall not exceed twice the Loan Amount, plus the total of all
advances made by the Mortgagee to protect the Ccllateral and the
security interest and lien created hereby, plus interest on all
of the foregoing, and plus all costs of enforcemsnt and
collectici of this Mortgage and the other Liabilities).”

4. The Mortgagor confirms for the benefit of the Mortgageo
that the Amended Mortgage, as amended hersby, sacures the payment
of principal ¢i)and interest on the Note and all of the other
Liabilities (ai) =s defined in the Mcrtgage) and that future
advances shall have the same priority as if advanced at the date
of this Amendment and in furtherance thereof, does heraby
CONFIRM, MORTGAGE, GRANT, CONVEY, TRANSFER and ASSIGN UNTO
Mortgagee, its successo:s and assigns, and does hereby grant to
Mortgagee and {ts succexscrs and assigns, forever, a continuing
security interest in and *s, all of the Collateral,

8, Except as herein amended and supplemented, the Amsnded
Mortgage is reaffirmed and shall emain in full force and effect.

WITINESS the hands and sesl or the Mortgagor and the
Mortgagee, at Chicago, Illinois on tie day first above writtan,

[SEAL)
Attest: > TEMPEL vq?)c ANy
4’&%{1 M'M By "/" ¢Mj__i;g
Name: _ J 4 Name: ) - .
Title:_&«ﬁ?____ Title: V'E_y- FM}“
{SEAL]
Attest: CONTINENTAL ILLINOIS NATIONAL BANK
AND TRUST COMBANY yo &
3§§$” a}
f ) l" . ) P '
{g\j’:' /'\ ’;LLCA"M By: 4 %
;' Banking Officer Name:___/ &
; Title: Z 220 N
op!
-7-

—



UNOFFICIAL COPY

This instrument was prepared by and upon recordation should
be returned to:
Kevin C. McDonald
Mayer, Brown & Platt
190 South LaSalle Street 3 SRR i
Chicago, Illincis 60603 BOX Lid- GG g .8
£ =8
F,":"'
8 &g
N SF
e =t
DN
X e
(X :'bf..
g %
[¥5]
oo
N
=}
o
@
o
~N
o
pBo TV
PNt M oT-AD 4G
08+ 350 308 010 F A0
Y -pl A o ARG i N "Dm)r'n
(J'H'('Hfl’",‘: L}_
A\

M LA O0A /A0

claol -0lY ARO
GGl 00 oY A B O @
o
14 - .'J?'a"’\)/‘ fl.v"),'.’(; A’A 0 s
&




________----llllllllllllllllllllllllll
UNOFFICIAL COPY

126

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
88.
COUNTY OF C C 0 K )

Hndrfs nl 1i7fS . A notary public in and for said

I,
County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
C_f ALy personally

P S A s T s and Ay <
b ACE FRELIREAT and

known to me to be the

g only (L a of Continental Illinois National Bank
and Trust Company of Chicago and personally known toc me to be the
same rersons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing
instrumzint, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledogad that they signed, sealed and delivered the said
instrumeni 1s their free and voluntary act for the uses and

purposes tharein set forth.

GIVEN unde: my hand and notarial seal this
RO 5 K , 2987,

/R day of

<, 0 )
kMt
/ "Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Ao pe® 16488

328599




87668826

UNOFFICIAL COPY

6

08/8/¢ lmdla unmlmon tu
WOSEN Jo 0eI ‘oneag Lmpey
wepuy g

isex7dxy uorssyuwoed AW

ortand Advaen
rd
LB6T ' RTITAT

30 Kupﬂi‘/ STU3 Tess TRTIVIOU U puwy Au Jepun’ NIAIO

'Y3xel 308 urtezeyy sesodand

pue sesnh a8yl I0) ‘uoraiviodiod pres J3 peep puvw 308 KIvjuntoa

pue ©833 Oyl B® pPuUrR ‘3o AIRJUNTOA PUR 88X} ITOU] SR uoTIvIodIod
PTES JO §3032811Q JO pavog 8yl Aq ueatrh /3tIoyzne o3 juensand
‘o30208Yy3 POXTIje aq 03 uotyvrodioo pyes Jo 1ves s3vxodaon

9yl POSNRWD puw IPBUNIIBUT UTYITH 8yl peubts /8y)} ‘uoy;v:od:oa
pres 3O —W pue —7’»,.,’ {I

yons sv 393 poBpermouorw ATIvieasss puu‘V?qza ut Aep

8TY3} 9w aJlojaq peawedde ‘jusunaisutr Butobeloz eyl o sIqTIOSYNS

al1e sauey 9souM Ssuosled eues oYy o §3 oW 03 unoux L11euonzad

pus ‘uotivxodios pies 3o 2 eyy aq o3

am o3 umouy A1yeucsxed = ’pun ‘uot3RIodIos

STOUTTTII u® 'ZNYIWOO 1T33LS 13-'3& : . -
8Y3l 9q 03 8w 03 UMouy Kttnuoszad

IVHI AJIIYAD AIYIH OQ PTPSOJ-.
ptes 103 puw uy oyrand Aawjou w !

( M0O0D 40 AINNOD

( SIONITII 40 FIVIS




=

UNOFFICIAL COPY

S 010 L 2F8

2420wty 2 TUW
sy 70NN

V.. el L0y

A194 -4 275

T oy WHy
HITVUAS #1042 IV Sg
68290 407 yogIhg
Wassogar 23A3U0 T
AL W0y

———

717 WM ¥
Jistersor 40 A7S

wiysnguT 23 Aaus €

Ar0h L 2FS
gy Ty G ATT M
spronay v LA0T

¢ e st

proh-L I75
TH70UL 76
SHIONN
p.e JdLoy

A1.04 ~L 2365

}/vw IHL W GRS
IHPOULYH R 2F 1Ty
THIONVN w1 h 207
/M4 ST 27¢

Habg W/7Ln Qs
Y3l 03, V' gL0)

Arop ¢ 73

qp2om 7 2
70//9,"” /0

wHoS Mo 1407




